

2024 405 RESURFACING PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: Base Bid: \$665,649.18 Alternate Bids: \$158,929.00					MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.		GEAUGA HIGHWAY CO .	
NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Sheldon From: SR. 82 To: Geauga County Line & Winchell From: Sheldon To: Pope								
1	202	CONCRETE REMOVED AS PER PLAN	225.00	SY	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (BUTT JOINTS)	865.00	SY	\$4.00	\$3,460.00	\$8.00	\$6,920.00
3	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #67 AGGREGATE	3,570.00	TON	\$61.00	\$217,770.00	\$48.50	\$173,145.00
4	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #8 CHOKE	235.00	TON	\$26.00	\$6,110.00	\$44.00	\$10,340.00
5	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, CMS-2	64,175.00	GAL	\$2.80	\$179,690.00	\$2.50	\$160,437.50
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, #8 SLAG, AS PER PLAN	49,700.00	SY	\$1.00	\$49,700.00	\$0.61	\$30,317.00
7	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, EMULSION,CRS-2, AS PER PLAN	19,730.00	GAL	\$2.75	\$54,257.50	\$2.45	\$48,338.50
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	25.00	CY	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIV	12.00	CY	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
10	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$81,800.00	\$81,800.00
11	614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS II	7.86	MI	\$200.00	\$1,572.00	\$475.00	\$3,733.50
12	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BERM, AS PER PLAN	465.00	CY	\$90.00	\$41,850.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00
13	642	CENTER LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	3.84	MI	\$1,100.00	\$4,224.00	\$1,170.00	\$4,492.80
14	642	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	7.86	MI	\$680.00	\$5,344.80	\$878.00	\$6,901.08
15	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
16	SPECIAL	ALLOWANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID:					\$600,073.30		\$610,875.38	
Alternate 1 Winchell Road From: Pope To: Allyn								
1	202	CONCRETE REMOVED AS PER PLAN	-	SY	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (BUTT JOINTS)	715.00	SY	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$8.00	\$5,720.00
3	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #67 AGGREGATE	560.00	TON	\$61.00	\$34,160.00	\$48.50	\$27,160.00
4	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #8 CHOKE	40.00	TON	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00
5	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, CMS-2	10,100.00	GAL	\$2.80	\$28,280.00	\$2.50	\$25,250.00
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, #8 SLAG, AS PER PLAN	7,400.00	SY	\$1.00	\$7,400.00	\$0.61	\$4,514.00
7	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, EMULSION,CRS-2, AS PER PLAN	3,110.00	GAL	\$2.75	\$8,552.50	\$2.45	\$7,619.50
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	3.00	CY	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIV	1.00	CY	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS II	1.14	MI	\$200.00	\$228.00	\$475.00	\$541.50
12	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BERM, AS PER PLAN	60.00	CY	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
13	642	CENTER LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	0.57	MI	\$1,100.00	\$627.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,242.60
14	642	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	1.14	MI	\$680.00	\$775.20	\$1,900.00	\$2,166.00
15	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
Alternate 1 Total					\$103,892.70			\$99,198.60
Alternate 2 Pope Road From: Winchell To: Geauga County Line								
1	202	CONCRETE REMOVED AS PER PLAN	\$ -	SY	\$7.00	\$ -	\$65.00	\$ -
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (BUTT JOINTS)	\$ 50.00	SY	\$4.00	\$ 200.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00
3	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #67 AGGREGATE	\$ 270.00	TON	\$61.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$48.50	\$ 13,095.00
4	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, #8 CHOKE	\$ 20.00	TON	\$26.00	\$ 520.00	\$44.00	\$ 880.00
5	405	2" BITUMINOUS COLD MIX, CMS-2	\$ 4,850.00	GAL	\$2.80	\$ 13,580.00	\$2.50	\$ 12,125.00
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, #8 SLAG, AS PER PLAN	\$ 3,600.00	SY	\$1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$0.61	\$ 2,196.00
7	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, EMULSION,CRS-2, AS PER PLAN	\$ 1,510.00	GAL	\$2.75	\$ 4,152.50	\$2.45	\$ 3,699.50
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	\$ -	CY	\$120.00	\$ -	\$125.00	\$ -
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	\$ -	CY	\$210.00	\$ -	\$5,009.00	\$ -
10	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 1.00	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS II	\$ 0.55	MI	\$200.00	\$ 110.00	\$475.00	\$ 261.25
12	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BERM, AS PER PLAN	\$ 40.00	CY	\$90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	642	CENTER LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	\$ 0.28	MI	\$1,100.00	\$ 308.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 610.40
14	642	EDGE LINE, 4 INCH, TYPE 1	\$ 0.55	MI	\$680.00	\$ 374.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,045.00
15	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	\$ 1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
Alternate 2 Total					\$46,414.50			\$47,662.15

Base Bid Total:	Melway Company \$600,073.30	Geauga Highway Co. \$610,875.38
Alternate Bids Total:	\$150,307.20	\$146,860.75